GLOBE VALVE
GL-1601A (EN)
  ERREESSE Valve GmbH
ERREESSE VALVE
1
GLOBE VALVE
TABLE OF INDEX PAGE
Introduction, Features 3

Class 1500 (PN 150) 13
Class 2500 (PN 250) 14
Valve Figure Number, How To Order 15-17
ERREESSE VALVE
2
GLOBE VALVE
This page is intentionally left blank.
ERREESSE VALVE
3
GLOBE VALVE
INTRODUCTION FEATURES
INTRODUCTION
ERREESSE cast globe valve offers T type body by default with
rising stem and hand wheel. It blocks the flow of pipeline
through the rotation and lifting of hand wheel as well as
stem to drive the lift of disc. The globe valve has the
feature of long service lift since there is no relative
friction between disc and body sealing surface;
Bolted bonnet, pressure bonnet, bellow seal bonnet,
high/low temperature extended bonnet and ISO 15848
fugitive emission designed valves are available upon
different request of services;
     Forged body can also be provided upon special
request.
Design of Disc
Single disc is normally adopted on cast globe valve, the
medium flows from the bottom to the top; double disc is
just applied while larger pressure difference or bigger
size of valve, the medium flows from top to the bottom;
   Plug type disc can be provided upon request.
Design of Seat
ERREESSE cast globe valve is defaulted by non -renewable body
seat, renewable seat is provided upon request only.
Design of Body -Bonnet Connection
Bolted bonnet is normally applied on CL150~CL900,
body seal is defaulted by gasket and RTJ ring; Pressure
seal bonnet is applied on CL1500~CL2500 with pressure
seal ring for body seal;
；
Design of Packing
By default graphite packing is used, PTFE packing can be
used on corrosive media. API 622 fugitive emission
packing will be used upon request;
Design of Backseat
Renewable back seat is applied on all carbon steel and
low alloy steel valve, however, body back seat is applied
for stainless steel valve;
Design of Actuation
Hand wheel and gear box are normally designed for cast
globe valve based on different size and pressure rating;
Electric, pneumatic or Chain wheel operation can be
provided upon request.
ERREESSE VALVE
4
GLOBE VALVE
SCOPE OF PRODUCTS Gate Valve
Legends:
A –Available in Bolt Bonnet
B–Available  in Pressure Seal Bonnet
C–Not Usually Required
Size
in/mm
Class 150
PN 20
Class 300
PN 50
Class 600
PN 100
Class 900
PN 150
Class 1500
PN 250
Class 2500